900792001 08/09/2023 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830581

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB | | 08/07/2023 | Federal Savings Bank: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Cinemedia, LLC | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6300 S. Syracuse Way | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 | | |
| City: | Centennial | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: | 80111 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5931233 | CINEVADERS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3885871 | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3893024 | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3877058 | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3877057 | NCM | | |
| Registration Number: | 3883004 | NCM | | |
| Registration Number: | 3893022 | NCM | | |
| Registration Number: | 5638549 | NOOVIE | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

TrademarksCH@winston.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

Becky L. Troutman NAME OF SUBMITTER:

REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK 900792001

| SIGNATURE: | /Becky L. Troutman/ mp | | | |
|---|------------------------|--|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/09/2023 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | |
| source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust)CITNCM_(Execution Version)#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust)CITNCM_(Execution Version)#page2.tif | | | | |
| source=Trademark Release (Wilmington Trust)CITNCM_(Execution Version)#page3.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0868

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 7, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein or in Exhibit A shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 5, 2022 executed by NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Secured Party, recorded January 5, 2022 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Instrument No. 900667584 Reel 007550/Frame 0729 (the "<u>Agreement</u>").

The Agreement covers and affects, among other property, certain trademark assets therein described, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (collectively with the other Trademark Collateral, the "<u>Released Trademark Assets</u>").

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on its and the Lenders' behalf, hereby terminates the Agreement and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges the collateral pledges, grants, liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party (on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their permitted successors and assigns), in and to the Released Trademark Assets and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Assets. If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Assets under the Agreement or the Security Agreement, Secured Party, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the person legally entitled thereto.

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0869 EXECUTED as of the date first listed above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Raye Goldsborough

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page for Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

| TRADEMARK | GRANTOR/OWNER | TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|
| CINEVADERS | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 5931233 | 12/10/2019 |
| NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3885871 | 12/7/2010 |
| NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3893024 | 12/21/2010 |
| NATIONAL CINEMEDIA | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3877058 | 11/16/2010 |
| NCM | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3877057 | 11/16/2010 |
| NCM | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3883004 | 11/30/2010 |
| NCM | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 3893022 | 12/21/2010 |
| NOOVIE | NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC | 5638549 | 12/25/2018 |

RECORDED: 08/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008160 FRAME: 0871